"~/ LEAH MANN_/Production Design & Art Direction

As Production Designer I've overseen the visual aspects of numerous productions ranging from features to
music videos. | am adept at creating cohesive color palettes and design elements in tandem with other
department heads and managing my own team to get everything executed on time and on budget. | pride
myself on creating a positive work environment for my crew and colleagues- Nothing makes me happier than
a collaborative and professional atmosphere that allows each person on set to thrive.

Education: Brown University, BA in Theater

Script Breakdown e Maintaining open lines of communication with
Budgeting other department heads and production
Location Scouting

Conceptualizing and Designing sets

Hiring/ Managing crew (prop master, set

decorator, set dresser, lead man, carpenters

etc...)

FEATURE FILMS

Do Not Reply- Iron Compass 12/17-2/18 Dir by Dan & Walt Woltosz
Aaah! Roach! - Gold Films 1/16 Dir. Jenni Gold

Search Engines- Ridgestone Media 9/14-10/14 Dir. Russell Brown
Mahjong & the West - BCDF Films 7/13-9/13 Dir. Joe Muszynski

Can | Get a Witness Protection? - Gold 11/12-12/12 Dir. Robert Lee
Productions

COMMERCIALS & BRANDED CONTENT

Red Bull Home Depot Comcast American Express
Lean Cuisine LG Little Tikes Ford

Honest Tea Purina Ccw Geico

PROACTIV Subaru Hollister Glidden

SHORT FORM CONTENT, MUSIC VIDEOS

Little Dragon Interview- Spotify 2/18 Digital Content (Dir. Anne Paas)
Troubled Youth- Crypt TV 11/17 Short Film (Dir. Emily Dell)

Cute Wars- Super Deluxe 11/17 Digital Content (Dir. Rich Dorato)
THOR Halloween DIY- Awesomenesstv ~ 10/17 Branded Digital (Dir. Desiree Guarina)
Stay Coached- LightWorkers 97 Digital Content

LG Code Zero- AZ Films 917 Commercial (Dir. Jung Han Kwan)

Pop Kosher- Chosen.tv (AJU) 5/17-6/17 New Media (Dir. Ariel Nishli)
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Stone Sour- DECA Creative
Best Fiends- Fullscreen

All In- Crazy Mac Prods
Culture Chat - Endemol/ Icon

Lip Sync Battle-Collective Digital Studios

Dear Tabby - Collective Digital Studios
Immigration Heritage - Fortaleza Films
Mahjong & the West - BCDF Films
Mediation - Top Rebel Productions
My Gimpy Life- Rolling Persons Prods
Starlet- Dan Kaplow

Pacific Coast Eyes- Enemy Inc
Disney Kitchen Jams- Disney/ SXM
Die Hard Wet & Wild- Good Magazine
Roy Fabcock- Comedy Central
Something More- RSA

Hot N Fun- N.E.R.D./ RSA
Webventures of Justin & Alden- CJP
Poisonous Frogs- EHALL Films

Come What May- NYFA

The Legend of Neil- Comedy Central
The Guild

4/17
1/16
12/15
9/15
6/15
7/14
5/14-6/14
7/13-9/13
3/13-4/13
5/12
9/11
12/10
11/10
10/10
10/10
6/10
5/10
4/10
3/10
5/09
1/08-4/09
2007-2009

Music Video (Dir. Ryan Valdez)
New Media (Dir. Nic Stanich)
Short Film (Dir. Jonathan Slavin)
Web Series (Dir. Chris Gosch)
Web Series RESHOOTS

Web Shorts (Dir. David Aslan)

4 PSAs (Dir. Vaughnn Jaures)
Feature Film (Dir. Joe Muszynski)
Short Film (Dir. Francisco Lorite)
Web Series (Dir. Sean Becker)

TV Pilot (Dir. Sean Becker)

Music Video (Dir. David Green)
Web Series (Dir. Evan Romoff)
Web Short (Dir. Alex Gorosh)
Web Short (Dir. Laura Kightlinger)
Music Video (Dir. Declan Whitebloom)
Music Video (Dir. Toben Seymour)
Web Series (Dir. Sean Becker)
Short Film (Dir. Justin Schack)
Short Film (Dir. Carolyn Bevacqua)
Web Series (Dir. Sandeep Parikh)
Web Series (Dir. Sean Becker)



