

As Production Designer I've overseen the visual aspects of numerous productions ranging from features to music videos. I am adept at creating cohesive color palettes and design elements in tandem with other department heads and managing my own team to get everything executed on time and on budget. I pride myself on creating a positive work environment for my crew and colleagues- Nothing makes me happier than a collaborative and professional atmosphere that allows each person on set to thrive.

Education: Brown University, BA in Theater

- Script Breakdown
- Budgeting
- Location Scouting
- Conceptualizing and Designing sets
- Hiring/ Managing crew (prop master, set decorator, set dresser, lead man, carpenters etc...)
- Maintaining open lines of communication with other department heads and production

## FEATURE FILMS

Do Not Reply- Iron Compass	12/17-2/18	Dir by Dan & Walt Woltosz
Aaah! Roach! - Gold Films	1/16	Dir. Jenni Gold
Search Engines- Ridgestone Media	9/14-10/14	Dir. Russell Brown
Mahjong & the West - BCDF Films	7/13-9/13	Dir. Joe Muszynski
Can I Get a Witness Protection? - Gold	11/12- 12/12	Dir. Robert Lee

## COMMERCIALS & BRANDED CONTENT

Red Bull	Home Depot	Comcast	American Express
Lean Cuisine	LG	Little Tikes	Ford
Honest Tea	Purina	CW	Geico
PROACTIV	Subaru	Hollister	Glidden

## SHORT FORM CONTENT, MUSIC VIDEOS

Little Dragon Interview- Spotify	2/18	Digital Content (Dir. Anne Paas)
Troubled Youth- Crypt TV	11/17	Short Film (Dir. Emily Dell)
Cute Wars- Super Deluxe	11/17	Digital Content (Dir. Rich Dorato)
THOR Halloween DIY- Awesomenesstv	10/17	Branded Digital (Dir. Desiree Guarina)
Stay Coached- LightWorkers	9/17	Digital Content
LG Code Zero- AZ Films	9/17	Commercial (Dir. Jung Han Kwan)
Pop Kosher- Chosen.tv (AJU)	5/17-6/17	New Media (Dir. Ariel Nishli)



## LEAH MANN /Production Design & Art Direction

Stone Sour- DECA Creative	4/17	Music Video (Dir. Ryan Valdez)
Best Fiends- Fullscreen	1/16	New Media (Dir. Nic Stanich)
All In- Crazy Mac Prods	12/15	Short Film (Dir. Jonathan Slavin)
Culture Chat - Endemol/ Icon	9/15	Web Series (Dir. Chris Gosch)
Lip Sync Battle-Collective Digital Studios	6/15	Web Series RESHOOTS
Dear Tabby - Collective Digital Studios	7/14	Web Shorts (Dir. David Aslan)
Immigration Heritage - Fortaleza Films	5/14-6/14	4 PSAs (Dir. Vaughnn Jaures)
Mahjong & the West - BCDF Films	7/13-9/13	Feature Film (Dir. Joe Muszynski)
Mediation - Top Rebel Productions	3/13-4/13	Short Film (Dir. Francisco Lorite)
My Gimpy Life- Rolling Persons Prods	5/12	Web Series (Dir. Sean Becker)
Starlet- Dan Kaplow	9/11	TV Pilot (Dir. Sean Becker)
Pacific Coast Eyes- Enemy Inc	12/10	Music Video (Dir. David Green)
Disney Kitchen Jams- Disney/ SXM	11/10	Web Series (Dir. Evan Romoff)
Die Hard Wet & Wild- Good Magazine	10/10	Web Short (Dir. Alex Gorosh)
Roy Fabcock- Comedy Central	10/10	Web Short (Dir. Laura Kightlinger)
Something More- RSA	6/10	Music Video (Dir. Declan Whitebloom)
Hot N Fun- N.E.R.D./ RSA	5/10	Music Video (Dir. Toben Seymour)
Webventures of Justin & Alden- CJP	4/10	Web Series (Dir. Sean Becker)
Poisonous Frogs- EHALL Films	3/10	Short Film (Dir. Justin Schack)
Come What May- NYFA	5/09	Short Film (Dir. Carolyn Bevacqua)
The Legend of Neil- Comedy Central	1/08-4/09	Web Series (Dir. Sandeep Parikh)
The Guild	2007-2009	Web Series (Dir. Sean Becker)